) DocuSign Envelope ID: F83C3387-8D1B-49F4-9E7E-127014877952

r s

L]

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND 1S FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

: Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 20-497 A-6

CQUNTY SAP Number

4400014517

Preschool Services Department

Department Contract Representative Candace Amijo

Telephone Number {909) 387-2806

Contractor Needles Unified School District
Contractor Representative Jim Rolls

Telephone Number (760) 326-3891

Contract Term July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024
Original Contract Amount $1,786,906

Amendment Amount $ 23876

Total Contract Amount $1,810,782

Cost Center 5911522220

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 6:

it is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-497, effective July 1, 2023, as follows:
SECTION Vil. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A is amended to read as follows:

A.

The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $1,786,908, of which
$1,786,906 may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor's
services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem. These
funds are divided as follows:

Origina! Contract $414,408 July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$414,408 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$414,408 July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

$1,243,224 Total for the original contract amount

Page 1 of 3




’ DocuSign Envelope I1D: F83C3387-8D1B-49F4-9E7E-127014977952

¥ A

Amendment No. 1 $35,373 Increase for July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
Amendment No. 2 $74,122 Increase for July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
Amendment No. 3 $7,822 Increase for July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
Amendment No. 4 $0 Extend contract to July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024
Amendment No. § $426,365 Increase for July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024
$1,786,906 Previous Contract Amount

Increase for July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

Amendment No. 6 $23,876 Amendment Amount

$1.810,782 Total Contract Amount

ATTACHMENT A:

Attachment A — Needles United School District FY 2023-24 Budget, is replaced with the attached updated
Attachment A — Needies United School District FY 2023-24 Budget

Page 2 of 3



) DocuSign Envelope ID: F83C3387-8D1B-49F4-9E7E-127014977952

B

U |

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed Contract upon request.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-497 remain in full force and effect.

BOARD QiEUFERVISORS > Needles Unified School District

i ﬂ (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor,

{ \ 273 b § 7 etc.)
. i) ddirrn] KOW€__ /@V/\/‘) ﬁ

g f By
Dawn Raowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors Y~ (Authgrized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: DEC 19 2073 Name Dr. Garry Cameron
SIGNED AND CERTIF[EDLT JATACOPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing

G ¢ SUP contract)
DOCUMENT HAS.BEE \/
Title Superintendent

(Print or Type)

Dated: ////‘//Q-ODB

Address 1900 Erin Drive

Needles, CA 92363

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
vaisgadodyegal Form 4 <dontract Compliance Reviem%géli\g?‘gﬂ\;gd by Depariment
M Lam Ebrvint > | Paty Ston >
AdamFEbItghE3GeEnty Counsel Patty BrevBTeRBeERGts Manager c ”F‘?X @g g, Pirector,
Preschool Services Department
Date D€cember 11, 2023 Date December 11, 2023 Date December 11, 2023

Page 3 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: F83C3387-8D1B-49F4-9E7E-127014977952

L o | abed

Wmm_ms» _ Tmm.ma '698'8L$ w TE.R _ 21185
Wz'osys it0L'sss ‘9ze'vs BIV'GLE ‘ovs'eles 089818 '068'056$
965'523 aves IS ey Tevazs BLOLS 163
3 ‘08 o 0% 0% 0% 08
269't% €eT'i8 ‘6939 '39L'1S 6598 T SEPS
E'YS 188 Nics 0Z4% 986'c$ 0Bl 'geEes
13 03 08 0% 0% 0 ‘08
185’618 1zv'es 18Ls [ A>] ,9e1'9Ls '958% a9zZ's1e
03 iog o 08 o o0 os
IveTs ey [ RIS T 1615
as 0% .08 08 0% ‘08
180'L8 0618 ol 091% 168% abs
£21'28 088 028 09es €618 688
28018 S051$ ‘048 o818 14688 Bbs
i
‘ . : . +
£LLTS Ril3) 0z§ “08E$ 6L 1568 ‘969'1$
€212 ‘0BES 0z ‘05E3 .eBl'is - (563 1869'58
R . | . y I
SLLLLS HEPEL 1£0'1$ ‘107818 " TI816s Z3g'ys ‘sigegs
0 08 0% 0§ 08 08 i)
966's5$ 16968 158 PPN | S0L'SkS yey'es L9Z'ers
98208 98e'ss K:Eras o0lL'ss v izov'szs - PELS 1550°Z$
1€6'ves 19E'YS LE23 CEL'YS 015'02% 160'ts BLU'618
Glo'zoes BOITES ‘WeTs ‘687055 ‘FoEeeTs Zevels ‘Giveces
SE0'ZLS 90128 ZHS v65'1S '626'68 (1258 z0b'as
920'128 6.9'cs (5618 VBK'ES LPE'LLS +026% s
SI6'EPS i289'ls .L0¥$ SITLS -EET'IES ‘Lz6'ls ZITPES
8v9'6% 18913 ‘688 1855'L$ 196'28 /4 BES'LE
152’158 596'8% "SL¥$ 05v'as 9gZ'2vs ZYT'TS ‘vbo'ops
020's0L$ 1E'BLS ‘5163 ‘9or'LLs "§89°08% 1858 ‘z60'zes
§80'798 ROZLLS ‘6853 ‘£19'0L8 1298268 ie08'28 ‘ye0'0sE
¥2C20Z Ad spung $T-CZ0Z spung Spung ¥Z-c20C spund
wmbpng yelg pray 98BRIDU} yBg peag] 1S prIH esealau] VEIg pesl
reiol aEyg MON Y100 %98 a1ng felopoy moN ¥100 %9's 1esopad
(s3olS papuny)
139ang #2202 Ad
LORLLSIA TOOHDS G3I4dINN S3TCIIN
V AINGNHOVLLY

pasnbay UIElY pUr-ul

1abpng =0,

10 ryoy
0
Wewidojened ¥eiS 4o Buniesy
Uoednsuey sadmas PN
Sedes Lol
eucydaial ‘sanian
wey
13UI0

soyddng ejor

s34ddng .40
seyding saawuss poo
sayddng sopeg Awed pue piyg
s8yddng a0
sefjddng

joARs) [EjO)L
JOABIL WHOL~OIO HBIS
oARL)

syauag aBuuy (ejog
abuu 4 ap0
wawainey
anrensul g euaQuyesH
wowkodwaun ‘Aigesia aims (voi4Maunoag jewos
spjeuag abuuy

{auuosiag |5o)

{AI03IB ] BOURLIUIBIN
{xaiosiad jeoval)
jaiosisd dysisuied Arnwwey g A|we o
{0819 | SBDINO G UOHLINN
[SUU0S1B  UOREINDT JayI0 '8 SSPIY JaUoBa L
SIPRS] JMiPpO] Jely/sIA0Ra)|
spedxg zasy powog § sisBeusiy weibouy
jeuuosIay

Geqauasag

03
€03
[AE]
163

100

vag
€08

<08
tog

8lyv
154

kv
80y
S0V



